

June 15, 2022

Ms. Cayce Hinton, Director Florida Public Service Commission Office of Industry Development & Market Analysis 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TL 718, Quincy Telephone Company;

Intrastate Switched Access Service Changes

Dear Ms. Hinton:

Included in this submission are the following tariff pages for Quincy Telephone Company:

Section 17

Sixth Revised Sheet 21 Fifth Revised Sheet 22

The purpose of this filing is to reduce intrastate Switched End Office rates and Query Charges associated with Toll Free traffic in response to the Federal Communications Commission's Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed rulemaking, WC Docket No. 18-156, FCC 20-143, § 51.909 (o) (Released October 9, 2020). This order requires Rate of Return Carrier's to effectuate the preceding revisions, effective July 1, 2022.

In addition, the Company has chosen to reduce the intrastate Network Blocking Charge to mirror the interstate rate.

The effective date of the tariff change is July 1, 2022.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely.

Kris A/Groth

Senior Tariff Administrator kris.groth@tdstelecom.com

608,664,4186

Enclosures

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Florida

Sixth Revised Sheet 21 Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet 21

Section 17 RATES AND CHARGES (continued)

17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (continued)
17.2.2 <u>Local Transport</u> (continued)
<u>Premium Access</u> (continued)

Tariff Section Rate Reference Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)(3) Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Mile - Non 8YY Originating \$0.000040 Terminating Per Access Minute Per Mile -8YY Originating Terminating \$* Tandem Switched Termination Per Access Minute Per Termination - Non 8YY Originating \$0.000180 Terminating \$* Per Access Minute Per Termination -8YY Originating \$* Terminating \$* Tandem Switching Per Access Minute Per Tandem - Non 8YY Originating \$0.000500 Terminating Per Access Minute Per Tandem -8YY Originating Terminating Joint Tandem Switched Transport Per Originating Toll Free Only Access Minute per Tandem \$0.001000 Interconnection Per Originating Access Minute- Non 8YY \$0.00636 Per Originating Access Minute-8YY \$0.00

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only

\$0.004544

The rates, charges and conditions for the provision of intrastate terminating Carrier Access Service as are specified in the John Staurulakis, Inc. (JSI) Tariff FCC No. 1 as it now exists and as it may be revised, added to, or supplemented. https://tdstelecom.com/tariffs.html

ISSUED: June 15, 2022

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022

6.8.6

(R)

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Florida

Fifth Revised Sheet 22 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet 22

Section 17 RATES AND CHARGES (continued)

17.2 Switched Access Service (continued)

17.2.2 <u>Local Transport</u> (continued)

	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Nonrecurring Rate	Tariff Section <u>Reference</u>
(A) Common Channel Signaling Network Conn	ection		6.10.3
(1) Signaling Network Access Link			
 Signaling Mileage Facility per mile 	\$*		
 Signaling Mileage Termination per Termination 	\$*		
 Signaling Entrance Facility per Facility 	\$*	\$*	
(2) <u>STP Port</u> - Per port	\$*		
(B) 800 Data Base Access Service Queries		Rate	6.10.3
Per Query Basic Vertical Feature		0.002100 0.002224	

ISSUED: June 15, 2022

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022

(R)

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

^{*} The rates, charges and conditions for the provision of intrastate terminating Carrier Access Service as are specified in the John Staurulakis, Inc. (JSI) Tariff FCC No. 1 as it now exists and as it may be revised, added to, or supplemented. https://tdstelecom.com/tariffs.html